## **AGENDA**

## Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

10/18/2022 9:00 AM | Weston County Courthouse

Chairman Marty Ertman | Vice-Chairman Nathan Todd
Commissioner Ed Wagoner | Commissioner Tony Barton | Commissioner Don Taylor
County Attorney Michael Stulken | County Clerk Becky Hadlock

| Time  | Item   | Speaker       |
|-------|--|---------------|
| 9:00  | Call to order  | Chairman      |
|       | Pledge of Allegiance   |               |
|       | Additions/Changes to Agenda  |               |
| 9:05  | Consent Agenda   |               |
|       | <ul> <li>Minutes of October 4, 2022</li> <li>Executive Session Minutes of October 4, 2022</li> <li>Treasurer Reports</li> <li>Resolution 2022-22 – Open Burning Restrictions Lifted</li> <li>Resolution 2022-23 – Bringing Property Back into the Fairgrounds</li> <li>Resolution 2022-24 – Establishing the Upton Fairview Road, Also Designated Weston County Road #59</li> <li>Resolution 2022-25 – Concerning Special Prosecution</li> <li>Tax Roll Correction #1508-1514</li> <li>Chairman's Signature on Provider of Service Agreements</li> <li>Chairman's Signature on Grant Award Agreement Between Wyoming Office of Homeland Security and Weston County</li> <li>Chairman's Signature on Grant Award Agreement Between Wyoming Office of Homeland Security and Weston County</li> <li>Chairman's Signature on Grant Award Agreement Between Wyoming Office of Homeland Security and Weston County</li> <li>Chairman's Signature on Grant Award Agreement Between Wyoming Office of Homeland Security and Weston County</li> </ul> |               |
| 9:15  | Fairgrounds  | Kara Fladstol |
| 9:30  | Road & Bridge  | Jim Hansen    |
| 9:45  | NEW BUSINESS   |               |
| 10:00 | OLD BUSINESS Credit Card Policy Local Assistance   |               |
|       | Public comments will follow the last item on the morning agenda, prior to adjournment.   |               |
|       | Adjournment  | Chairman      |

Time Item Speaker

All items on the approved agenda will be presented and discussed at the meeting; scheduled times are followed, but may be adjusted as practicable.

Wyoming State Statute 16-4-406 – Disruption of public meeting.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://zoom.us/j/91073761286?pwd=NEU1dGxHTG5DT29RcXRUVCtLblQxQT09